the performance of their duties for the necessary time spent in 187 

the revision of the county voter roll as electronically maintained 188 

by the Statewide Elections Management System as required in 189 

subsection (1) of this section: 190 

(a)  In counties having less than fifteen thousand 191 

(15,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 192 

census, not more than fifty (50) days per year, with no more than 193 

fifteen (15) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 194 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 195 

(b)  In counties having fifteen thousand (15,000) 196 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 197 

less than thirty thousand (30,000) residents according to the 198 

latest federal decennial census, not more than seventy-five (75) 199 

days per year, with no more than twenty-five (25) additional days 200

[...]

additional days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess 215 

of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 216 

(e)  In counties having ninety thousand (90,000) 217 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 218 

less than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) residents 219 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 220 

one hundred fifty (150) days per year, with no more than 221 

fifty-five (55) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 222 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 223 

(f)  In counties having one hundred seventy thousand 224 

(170,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 225 

census but less than two hundred thousand (200,000) residents 226 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 227 

one hundred seventy-five (175) days per year, with no more than 228 

sixty-five (65) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 229 

election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 230 

(g)  In counties having two hundred thousand (200,000) 231 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census but 232 

less than two hundred twenty-five thousand (225,000) residents 233 

according to the latest federal decennial census, not more than 234 

one hundred ninety (190) days per year, with no more than 235 

seventy-five (75) additional days allowed for the conduct of each 236 

election in excess of one (l) occurring in any calendar year; 237 

(h)  In counties having two hundred twenty-five thousand 238 

(225,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 239 

census but less than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) 240 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 241 

more than two hundred fifteen (215) days per year, with no more 242 

than eighty-five (85) additional days allowed for the conduct of 243 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 244 

(i)  In counties having two hundred fifty thousand 245 

(250,000) residents according to the latest federal decennial 246 

census but less than two hundred seventy-five thousand (275,000) 247 

residents according to the latest federal decennial census, not 248 

more than two hundred thirty (230) days per year, with no more 249 

than ninety-five (95) additional days allowed for the conduct of 250 

each election in excess of one (1) occurring in any calendar year; 251 

(j)  In counties having two hundred seventy-five 252 

thousand (275,000) residents according to the latest federal 253 

decennial census or more, not more than two hundred forty (240) 254 

days per year, with no more than one hundred five (105) additional 255 

days allowed for the conduct of each election in excess of one (l) 256 

occurring in any calendar year. 257 

(3)  In addition to the number of days authorized in 258 

subsection (2) of this section, the board of supervisors of a 259

[...]

election day shall not be considered a special election.  The 280 

annual limitations set forth in subsection (2) of this section 281 

shall not apply to this paragraph. 282 

(b)  The election commissioners shall be entitled to 283 

receive a per diem in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-five Dollars 284 

($165.00), to be paid from the county general fund, for the 285 

performance of their duties on the day of any primary, runoff, 286 

general or special election.  The annual limitations set forth in 287 

subsection (2) of this section shall apply to this paragraph.